

CIS No. BA/3093/2023

Subhash Bansal @ Subhash Vs State of Punjab

Present: Sh. S.K. Goyal, Advocate for applicant/accused.
Ms. Shimpa, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Record received. Heard. Perusal of record reveals that accused/applicant has been facing trial before the trial Court and went absent on 02.05.2015 and his bail order, bail bonds/surety bonds were cancelled and his non-bailable warrants were issued and thereafter on 03.03.2016 accused/applicant was declared proclaimed person. Keeping in view the act and conduct of accused/applicant, no concession of anticipatory bail can be given to him. Resultantly, bail application is ordered to be dismissed. Record be returned. Bail application be consigned to Record Room.

Pronounced.

Dated: 06.09.2023.

vishakha, stenographer

**(Balwinder Kumar),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Sangrur. UID No.PB0160.**