

CNR No: PBFZC00008882026 CASE No: BA-309-2026

**Sukhwinder Singh alias Kulwinder Singh alias Kinder Vs STATE OF
PUNJAB**

Present: Sh. Sarabjeet Singh Adv for accused/applicant.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Arguments not advanced. On request, case is adjourned to
11.02.2026 for arguments.

Date of Order: 09.02.2026
Suresh Kumar, Steno Gr-III

Pamelpreet Grewal Kahal
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fazilka, UID No. PB00304