

BA/309/2026

Nitin Thakur Vs. State.

Present: Sh. vishal Kohli Advocate counsel for applicant/accused
Nitin Thakur

Bail Application under Section 483 of BNSS received by way of entrustment. It be checked and registered. Let notice of the bail application be issued to the State for **26.02.2026**. Police record be also called for the date fixed.

Pronounced in open Court:
Date of Order:23.02.2026

Bikram Chugh/JW

Ekta Uppal,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Pathankot.UID/PB00301