

BA/312/2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Kohli Advocate counsel for applicant/accused
Yuvraj@ Yuvi and Nitin Thakur
Ms. Ambica Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State alongwith ASI
Pawan Singh.

ASI Pawan Singh has stated that he has received the file be this case as Investigating Officer and stated that the medical opinion is not with him and will collect the same and will ask the concerned doctor to prepare the same. The concerned doctor is directed to ensure the compliance on or upto 06.03.2026 and hand over the medical opinion to the concerned Investigating Officer without any failure. Hence, adjourned to **07.03.2026** for placing on record the medical opinion regarding the injuries. In the meantime the arrest of applicants/accused be not made.

Pronounced in open Court:

Dated :27.02.2026

Bikram Chugh/JW

**Ekta Uppal,
Additional Sessions Judge-I,
Pathankot.UID/PB0301**